
 
 

 

 

 
Win: G. Moesker (0-0)
Loss: C. Diccion (0-0)
HBP: C. Diccion, J. Durnil
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Central Missou 4 1 5 0 0 0 3 13 15 6
Hesston College 1 6 0 1 0 0 0 8 6 0

North Central Missou (0-0) -vs- Hesston College (0-0) 3/1/2020 at Oswald Field

North Central Missou 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G. Nunez ss 3 2 0 0 2 1 3
B. Brewer rf 3 3 2 1 2 1 0
L. Eickhoff cf 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
N. Bentura 1b 5 2 4 3 0 0 0
J. d'Arnault 3b 5 1 2 2 0 0 2
A. Claro c 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
A. Gonzalez dh 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
J. Boenker 2b 3 0 0 1 1 2 0
J. Bradshaw lf 3 1 1 2 1 2 2
G. Moesker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Amen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Hallier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Rivero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 13 15 13 7 8 9

2B: A. Gonzalez (1); J. Bradshaw (1)
3B: N. Bentura (1)
HR: B. Brewer (1)
SF: J. Boenker (1)
SB: B. Brewer (1); J. Bradshaw (1)
CS: B. Brewer (1); A. Claro (1)
HBP: L. Eickhoff (1); A. Claro (2)
E: G. Nunez (1); N. Bentura (1); J. d'Arnault (2); J. Boenker (1); G.
Moesker (1)

Hesston College 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. Salcedo ss 3 2 2 1 1 0 1
R. Hando 2b 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
S. Maple 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
P. Niemann lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
N. Solomon dh 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
    H. David pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Kuhn 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
T. Winfield rf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
E. Barrier c 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
G. Bloyer cf 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
C. Diccion p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Vera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Kelley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Durnil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 6 5 5 5 6

2B: P. Niemann (1); N. Solomon (1)
SF: R. Hando (1); E. Barrier (2)
SB: R. Salcedo (1); P. Niemann (1); T. Winfield (1)
CS: H. David (1)

North Central Missou IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Moesker (W, 0-0) 1.0 2 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 6 9 0 2 36
C. Amen 2.0 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 3 30
B. Hallier 2.0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 2 30
A. Rivero 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 19
Totals 6 8 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 27 35 6 8 115

Hesston College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Diccion (L, 0-0) 2.1 7 10 10 4 3 0 0 2 0 14 20 2 2 64
E. Vera 1.2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 27
B. Kelley 2.0 6 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 11 13 2 1 50
J. Durnil 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 6
Totals 15 13 13 7 8 0 0 3 0 33 44 7 4 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Central Missou - Top of 1st NOR HES
G. Nunez walked. 0 0
B. Brewer struck out looking. 0 0
G. Nunez Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
G. Nunez advanced to third. 0 0
L. Eickhoff singled, RBI; G. Nunez scored. 1 0
N. Bentura tripled, RBI; L. Eickhoff scored. 2 0
J. d'Arnault singled, RBI; N. Bentura scored. 3 0
A. Claro singled; J. d'Arnault advanced to second. 3 0
A. Gonzalez doubled, RBI; A. Claro advanced to third; J. d'Arnault scored. 4 0
J. Boenker struck out looking. 4 0
J. Bradshaw struck out swinging. 4 0

Hesston College - Top of 1st NOR HES
R. Salcedo singled. 4 0
R. Salcedo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 0
R. Hando struck out swinging. 4 0
S. Maple grounded out to 3b; R. Salcedo advanced to third. 4 0
R. Salcedo scored on an error by 1b, unearned. 4 1
P. Niemann doubled. 4 1
N. Solomon out at first ss to p. 4 1

North Central Missou - Top of 2nd NOR HES
G. Nunez grounded out to 3b. 4 1
B. Brewer homered, RBI. 5 1
L. Eickhoff hit by pitch. 5 1
N. Bentura flied out to ss. 5 1
J. d'Arnault flied out to ss. 5 1

Hesston College - Top of 2nd NOR HES
K. Kuhn walked. 5 1
T. Winfield walked; K. Kuhn advanced to second. 5 1
E. Barrier reached first on an error by p; T. Winfield advanced to second; K. Kuhn advanced to third. 5 1
G. Bloyer walked, RBI; E. Barrier advanced to second; T. Winfield advanced to third; K. Kuhn scored. 5 2
C. Amen to p for G. Moesker. 5 2
R. Salcedo singled, RBI; G. Bloyer advanced to second; E. Barrier advanced to third; T. Winfield scored. 5 3
R. Hando flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; G. Bloyer advanced to third; E. Barrier scored. 5 4
R. Salcedo stole second. 5 4
S. Maple reached first on an error by 2b; R. Salcedo scored, unearned; G. Bloyer scored, unearned. 5 6
P. Niemann fouled out to 1b. 5 6
N. Solomon doubled, RBI; S. Maple scored. 5 7
K. Kuhn grounded out to 2b. 5 7

North Central Missou - Top of 3rd NOR HES
A. Claro hit by pitch. 5 7
A. Gonzalez walked; A. Claro advanced to second. 5 7
J. Boenker grounded out to 1b unassisted; A. Gonzalez advanced to second; A. Claro advanced to third. 5 7
J. Bradshaw doubled, 2 RBI; A. Gonzalez scored; A. Claro scored. 7 7
G. Nunez walked. 7 7
B. Brewer walked; G. Nunez advanced to second; J. Bradshaw advanced to third. 7 7
E. Vera to p for C. Diccion. 7 7
L. Eickhoff singled, 2 RBI; B. Brewer advanced to second; G. Nunez scored; J. Bradshaw scored. 9 7
N. Bentura singled, RBI; L. Eickhoff advanced to second; B. Brewer scored. 10 7
J. d'Arnault grounded out to c; N. Bentura advanced to second; L. Eickhoff advanced to third. 10 7



A. Claro flied out to lf. 10 7
Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hesston College - Top of 3rd NOR HES
T. Winfield walked. 10 7
E. Barrier grounded out to 2b; T. Winfield out at second ss to 2b. 10 7
G. Bloyer singled. 10 7
R. Salcedo grounded out to 3b. 10 7

North Central Missou - Top of 4th NOR HES
A. Gonzalez flied out to rf. 10 7
J. Boenker struck out swinging. 10 7
J. Bradshaw walked. 10 7
J. Bradshaw stole second. 10 7
G. Nunez struck out looking. 10 7

Hesston College - Top of 4th NOR HES
B. Hallier to p for C. Amen. 10 7
R. Hando reached first on an error by 3b. 10 7
S. Maple flied out to rf. 10 7
P. Niemann reached first on an error by ss; R. Hando advanced to third. 10 7
P. Niemann stole second. 10 7
N. Solomon reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; P. Niemann out at third 3b unassisted; R. Hando scored,
unearned. 10 8
K. Kuhn struck out swinging. 10 8

North Central Missou - Top of 5th NOR HES
B. Kelley to p for E. Vera. 10 8
B. Brewer walked. 10 8
B. Brewer out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 10 8
L. Eickhoff fouled out to c. 10 8
N. Bentura singled. 10 8
J. d'Arnault grounded out to 3b. 10 8

Hesston College - Top of 5th NOR HES
T. Winfield singled. 10 8
E. Barrier out at first p to c, sacrifice fly; T. Winfield advanced to second. 10 8
G. Bloyer struck out swinging. 10 8
R. Salcedo walked; T. Winfield stole third. 10 8
R. Hando flied out to rf. 10 8

North Central Missou - Top of 6th NOR HES
A. Claro struck out looking. 10 8
A. Gonzalez singled. 10 8
J. Boenker walked; A. Gonzalez advanced to second. 10 8
J. Bradshaw struck out looking. 10 8
G. Nunez flied out to cf. 10 8

Hesston College - Top of 6th NOR HES
A. Rivero to p for B. Hallier. 10 8
S. Maple struck out looking. 10 8
P. Niemann struck out looking. 10 8
N. Solomon reached first on an error by 3b. 10 8
H. David pinch ran for N. Solomon. 10 8



H. David out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 10 8
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Central Missou - Top of 7th NOR HES
B. Brewer singled. 10 8
B. Brewer stole second. 10 8
L. Eickhoff singled. 10 8
N. Bentura singled, RBI; L. Eickhoff advanced to third; B. Brewer scored. 11 8
J. d'Arnault singled, RBI; N. Bentura advanced to second; L. Eickhoff scored. 12 8
J. Durnil to p for B. Kelley. 12 8
A. Claro hit by pitch; J. d'Arnault advanced to second; N. Bentura advanced to third. 12 8
A. Gonzalez struck out swinging. 12 8
J. Boenker flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; J. d'Arnault advanced to third; N. Bentura scored. 13 8
A. Claro out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 13 8

Hesston College - Top of 7th NOR HES
K. Kuhn flied out to 2b. 13 8
T. Winfield grounded out to 3b. 13 8
E. Barrier flied out to cf, sacrifice fly. 13 8


